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1 Dennis Usmar 1 4 4 15 24
2 David Fleck * 1 5 3 12 21
3 Bruce Aitken 12 12
4 Graham Redmayne * 10 10
5 Barry Redmayne * 8 8
5 Gavin Lane 8 8
5 Jay Grossmith 8 8
5 Jim Pullar 8 8
9 Tim Ovenden 6 6

10 Gregory Ovenden 5 5
11 Ray Lane 4 4
11 Ryan Gilley 4 4

MMKMC Car Trials Championship 2023
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1 Brian Sharpe 6 6 15 15 8 15 65
2 Des Crocker 8 8 12 8 12 6 54
3 Ryan Gilley 8 3 12 5 6 6 6 46
4 Katie Smith 4 5 6 10 8 8 41
5 Toby Cook 10 8 12 8 38
6 Lloyd Covey 6 6 10 10 32
7 Alan Scott 10 6 10 1 27
7 Miles Stanley 12 15 27
9 Ian Mepham 6 8 10 24

10 Josh Smith 12 10 22
10 Steve Groves 10 12 22
12 Ben Sinclair 5 1 5 4 6 21
13 Christopher Newton 12 8 20
13 Steve Hammond 6 6 8 20
15 Ricky Sinclair 1 1 8 3 5 18
16 Travis Mingay-Graham 5 12 17
17 Peter Willing 6 10 16
18 Chris Smith 5 8 13
19 Dave Cook 12 12
19 Vincent Mingay 6 6 12
21 Alan Steadman 10 10
21 Luke Dawson 8 1 1 10
23 Ben Dawson 8 8
23 Niamh Howatson 2 6 8
23 Richard Olsen 8 8
23 Si Kellow 8 8
23 Stephen Stringer 8 8
28 Andre Martin 2 4 1 7
28 Anthony Newton 1 6 7
30 Mathew Soanes 6 6
30 Millie Groves 6 6
30 Richard Seymour 1 2 1 2 6
33 Drew Kellow 5 5
33 Matthew Meredith 1 4 5
33 Stephen Watts 5 5
36 Alex Hobbs 4 4
36 Emma Olsen 4 4
36 Giovani Felicovi 4 4
36 Peter Stanley 4 4
36 Toby Groves 4 4
41 Ryan Howatson 3 3

* not marshalled/organised
Junior

MMKMC Tarmac Autotest and AutoSolo Championship 2023
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1 Lloyd Covey 15 15 15 8 12 10 8 10 12 10 10 10 135 75
2 Travis Mingay-Graham 15 12 12 15 15 69 69
3 Brian Sharpe 6 15 8 8 12 8 8 6 8 10 12 10 10 15 136 57
4 Chris Smith 12 12 10 15 5 54 54
5 Josh Smith 15 12 12 8 47 47
6 Ryan Gilley 12 6 10 5 4 8 45 45
7 Ricky Sinclair 12 10 8 6 8 3 47 44
8 Ben Sinclair 10 8 6 8 10 2 44 42
9 Katie Smith 8 8 8 6 5 6 41 41

10 Dave Cook 8 10 6 6 10 40 40
11 Miles Stanley 15 8 15 10 12 60 38
12 Alan Steadman 10 15 10 10 15 12 12 12 15 12 123 35
13 Stephen Stringer 6 8 8 10 10 6 48 32
13 William Atherton-Jackman 10 10 12 32 32
15 Toby Cook 10 12 22 22
16 Richard Olsen 15 6 21 21
17 Mathew Soanes 6 6 8 5 25 20
17 Peter Willing 6 6 8 20 20
17 Robert Ferris 8 5 4 3 20 20
20 Alan Atherton -Jackman 2 5 4 8 19 19
21 Tim Ovenden 5 8 4 17 17
22 Anthony Newton 6 10 8 24 16
23 Si Kellow 4 5 6 6 4 6 8 1 40 15
23 Emma Olsen 15 15 15
23 Ryan Howatson 15 15 15
26 Cameron Ferris 5 4 4 13 13
26 Des Crocker 5 8 13 13
28 Niamh Howatson 6 6 10 8 8 6 1 45 12
28 Lottie Penfold 12 15 8 15 10 15 75 12
30 Drew Kellow 3 4 4 5 16 11
30 Peter Stanley 5 6 5 16 11
32 Isabella Dawson 10 10 10
33 Richard Walls 6 3 9 9
34 Christopher Newton 8 8 8
35 Alan Scott 6 10 5 8 15 8 52 6
35 Ben Hardy 6 1 3 10 6
35 Alexandru Rosianu 6 6 6
38 Finley Chatfield 4 4 4
39 Trevor Mingay 3 3 3
40 Ian Mepham 10 10 0
40 Gary Scott 6 6 0
40 Matthew Meredith 4 4 0

Clerk of Course
* not marshalled/organised
Junior

MMKMC Grass Autotest Championship 2023

MMKMC Events Other Clubs' Events
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1 Andrea Sterry 1 1 3 3 8 4 2 1 23
2 Katie Smith * 4 4
3 Steve Groves * 3 3
4 Rebecca Groves * 1 1
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1 Si Kellow 1 1 3 3 8 4 2 1 23
2 Ryan Gilley 4 4
3 Rebecca Groves * 3 3
4 Steve Groves * 1 1

MMKMC Rally (Road/Targa) Driver Championship 2023

MMKMC Rally (Road/Targa) Navigator Championship 2023
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1 Tim Mewett 15 5 20
2 Christopher Newton * 6 6
3 Richard Weatherley * 4 4
4 Ben Dawson 1 1
4 James Slaughter * 1 1
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1 Liz Jordan 15 5 20
2 Anthony Newton * 6 6
3 Luke Dawson * 3 3
4 Isabella Dawson 1 1
4 Josh Slaughter * 1 1

MMKMC Special Stage Rally Driver Championship 2023

MMKMC Special Stage Rally Navigator Championship 2023
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MMKMC Race/Sprint/Hillclimb Championship 2023
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1 Andy Jenner 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 130
2 Bruce Jenkins 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 120
3 Liz Jordan 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90
4 Tim Mewett 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
5 Lyle Cathcart 10 10 10 10 10 50
6 Des Crocker 10 10 10 10 40
7 Ben Dawson 10 10 10 30
7 Stanley Graham 10 10 10 30
9 Dave Cook 10 10 20
9 James Muir 10 10 20
9 Janet Barlow 10 10 20
9 Toby Cook 10 10 20
9 Toby Groves 10 10 20

14 Ann Cook 10 10
14 Emma Dawson 10 10
14 Hilary Jenner 10 10
14 Liam Carfrae 10 10
14 Lloyd Covey 10 10

MMKMC Event Official of the Year 2023
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1 Dennis Usmar 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 140
2 Janet Barlow 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 110
3 Nigel Watson 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100
4 James Muir 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90
5 Peter Willing 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
5 Tom Thompson 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
7 Emma Olsen 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
7 Stanley Graham 10 10 10 10 10 10 60
7 Tim Mewett 10 10 10 10 10 10 60

10 Richard Olsen 10 10 10 10 10 50
11 Andrea Sterry 10 10 10 30
11 Emma Dawson 10 10 10 30
11 Garry Williams 10 10 10 30
11 Si Kellow 10 10 10 30
15 Brian Sharpe 10 10 20
15 Bruce Jenkins 10 10 20
15 Chris Smith 10 10 20
15 Des Crocker 10 10 20
15 Harry Mewett 10 10 20
15 Helen Crocker 10 10 20
15 Isabella Dawson 10 10 20
15 Lyle Cathcart 10 10 20
15 Stephen Watts 10 10 20
24 Andy Jenner 10 10
24 Ann Cook 10 10
24 Ben Dawson 10 10
24 Ben Lancaster 10 10
24 Brian Grant 10 10
24 Bruce Aitken 10 10
24 Charlotte Clay 10 10
24 Jim Pullar 10 10
24 Lee Clay 10 10
24 Liz Jordan 10 10
24 Peter Gorham 10 10
24 Ryan Gilley 10 10
24 Steve Stringer 10 10
24 Stuart Highwood 10 10
24 Toby Groves 10 10

Junior

MMKMC Marshal of the Year 2023



Competitor / Event Type
Grass 

Autotests Trials Tarmac
Special 
Stage

Road & 
Targa Sprints TOTAL

1 Brian Sharpe 136 #N/A 65 #N/A #N/A #N/A 201
2 Lloyd Covey 135 #N/A 32 #N/A #N/A #N/A 167
3 Ryan Gilley 45 4 46 #N/A #N/A #N/A 95
4 Chris Smith 54 #N/A 13 #N/A #N/A #N/A 67
4 Des Crocker 13 #N/A 54 #N/A #N/A #N/A 67
6 Toby Cook 22 #N/A 38 #N/A #N/A #N/A 60
7 Dave Cook 40 #N/A 12 #N/A #N/A #N/A 52
8 Si Kellow 40 #N/A 8 #N/A #N/A #N/A 48
9 Peter Willing 20 #N/A 16 #N/A #N/A #N/A 36

10 Richard Olsen 21 #N/A 8 #N/A #N/A #N/A 29
11 Emma Olsen 15 #N/A 4 #N/A #N/A #N/A 19
12 Ben Dawson #N/A #N/A 8 1 #N/A #N/A 9

Club Driver Winner Brian Sharpe
Club Driver Runner-Up Lloyd Covey
Club Driver Third Ryan Gilley

Senior Club Driver Tim Ovenden

Young Club Competitor Winner Miles Stanley
Young Club Competitor Runner-up Travis Mingay-Graham
Young Club Competitor Third Lottie Penfold

MMKMC Club Driver of the Year 2023


